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Safety Instructions
Headphone listening at high volume levels may cause permanent damage to your hearing.  
Always set the volume control to its minimum level before switching to different sources 
(tuner, CD player, MP3 player, etc.) or plugging in the headphones. For safety, do not use 
headphones while driving or cycling.

Welcome
Thank you for your purchase of the JBL® Reference 210 earphone system. It is designed 
in accordance with jbl’s high audio-performance standards, to meet your active listening 
and travel needs. JBL Reference 210 earphones will enable you to immerse yourself in your 
favorite music, wherever you are. 

Introduction
Finally, a compact earphone system designed to deliver quality sound and portability. Not 
only does the JBL Reference 210 earphone system offer superb clarity for full enjoyment of 
every musical detail, it makes increasing or decreasing the volume incredibly easy and con-
venient, thanks to its in-line volume control. Strategically located, this feature allows you to 
change the volume using the headphones themselves, rather than by using the control on 
the audio device your listening to.  Traveling with your JBL Reference 210 earphone system 
is a breeze with the tangle-free wire management system that’s built into the compact 
protective carrying case.  After using the earphones, simply put them back in the case and 
the wire-management system does the rest.  The earphones are neatly and safely stored, 
ready for their next use.

jbl reference 210
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Package Contents
1.  JBL Reference 210 earphones with integrated, precision volume control
2.  Protective hard case with wire-winding capability
3.  3.5mm Dual in-flight adapter
4.  In-line volume precision control
5.  Comfortable foam ear pads (Not Shown)

How to Use
Set the in-line volume control at the minimum position. 
Place the earpiece marked “R” in your right ear, and place the earpiece marked “L” 
in your left ear. 
Connect the 3.5mm audio outlet to the audio jack located on your entertainment 
device. 
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Technical Specifications

Manufacturer  JBL Incorporated
Model name  JBL Reference 210
Available in  Black / Chrome body
Input Requirement Main connection - 3.5mm mini stereo jack
Power  15mW
Frequency Response 17Hz - 23kHz
Dimensions  Diameter - 15mm wire length - 115cm
Weight  5.2g 
Input impedance 17 ohms
Compatibility  All audio output devices with a 3.5mm audio jack
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Sicherheitsanweisungen
Das Hören von Musik  bei hoher Lautstärke über Kopfhörer kann zu permanenten Schäden 
Ihres Hörvermögens führen. Stellen Sie die Lautstärkeregelung stets auf Minimum bevor 
Sie  das Gerät wechseln (Tuner, CD-Player, MP3-Player, etc.) oder die Kopfhörer anlegen. Zur 
Gewährleistung der Verkehrssicherheit verwenden Sie keine Kopfhörer während des Auto- oder 
Fahrradfahrens.

Willkommen
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb Ihres JBL® reference 210 In-Ear Hörer Systems. Es wurde 
in Übereinstimmung mit jbl’s hohen Audio Performance-Standards entwickelt um Ihren Hör- 
und Reiseansprüchen zu entsprechen. Die JBL® reference 210 In-Ear Hörer geben Ihnen die 
Möglichkeit in Ihre Lieblingsmusik abzutauchen, egal wo Sie sich gerade befinden.

Einführung
Endlich; ein kompaktes In-Ear Systems, entwickelt um qualitativen Sound und Mobilität 
zu ermöglichen. Die hohe Klangklarheit des JBL® reference 210 ermöglicht es Ihnen selbst  
Musikdetails in vollen Zügen genießen. Darüber hinaus war es noch nie einfacher und 
bequemer Ihre individuellen Hörvorlieben mit einer am Kabel integrierten Lautstärkeregelung 
zu steuern. Durch diese strategisch günstige Anordnung ermöglicht Ihnen dieses Feature eine 
Lautstärkeregelung, ohne das Sie Ihre momentanen Tätigkeiten unterbrechen müssen um die 
Regelung direkt am Audiogerät  vorzunehmen.
Reisen mit Ihrem JBL Reference 210 In-Ear Hörer System ist mit dem im kompakten Reiseetui 
enthaltenen Kabelmanagementsystem, dass jegliches Kabelwirrwarr verhindert ein wirkliches 
Kinderspiel. Nach Benutzung Ihres JBL Reference 210 In-Ear Hörer Systems, können Sie es in 
das bequem zu benutzende Kabelmanagementsystem einlegen und sich entspannt mit der 
Gewissheit zurück lehnen das Ihre High Performance In-Ear Hörer ordentlich und sicher im 
schützenden Hartschalenetui verstaut sind; einsatzbereit für die nächste Benutzung.

jbl reference 210
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Paketinhalt
1.  jbl reference 210 In-Ear Hörer System mit integrierter Präzisons-Lautstärkerege-

lung.
2. Schützendes Hartschalenetui mit Kabelaufwickelvorrichtung
3. Komfortable Schaumstoffpolster
4. 3.5mm Dual In-Adapter für die Nutzung im Flugzeug

Benutzung

Stellen Sie den integrierten Lautstärkeregler auf ‘Minimum’.
Setzen Sie den Hörer mit der Markierung “R” in Ihr rechtes Ohr und den Hörer mit 
der Markierung “L” in Ihr linkes Ohr ein.
Verbinden Sie den 3.5mm Audioausgang  des Hörer Systems mit der Audiobuchse 
an Ihrem Unterhaltungsgerät.
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Technische Daten

Hersteller  JBL Incorporated
Modellname  JBL Reference 210
verfügbar in  schwarz- oder chrom Gehäuse
Input Anforderungen Hauptanschluss – 3.5mm Mini-Stereostecker
Strom  15mW
Frequenzbereich  17 Hz – 23 kHz
Abmessungen  Durchmesser  15 mm Kabellänge  115 cm
Gewicht  5.2g
Eingangsimpedanz 17 Ohm
Kompatibilität  Alle Audiowiedergabegeräte die über eine 3.5mm  Audiobuchse verfügen
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Consignes de sécurité
L’écoute de musique à volume élevé avec des écouteurs peut causer des dommages 
auditifs permanents. Toujours régler le volume au minimum avant de changer de source 
(tuner, lecteur CD, lecteur MP3, etc.) ou de brancher les écouteurs. Pour des raisons de 
sécurité routière, ne pas utiliser les écouteurs en conduisant une voiture ou en faisant de 
la bicyclette.

Bienvenue
Félicitations pour votre achat du système d’écouteurs JBL Référence 210. Ce système a 
été conçu conformément aux hautes normes de performance audio de jbl pour répondre 
à vos besoins d’écoute active et de déplacement. Les écouteurs JBL Référence 210 vous 
permettront de vous immerger dans votre musique préférée, où que vous soyez.

Introduction
Enfin, un système compact d’écouteurs conçu pour offrir qualité sonore et portabilité ! Le 
système jbl référence 210 offre non seulement une excellente clarté des sons pour le plaisir 
d’écoute des détails musicaux, il permet aussi de gérer facilement les préférences d’écoute 
grâce à la discrète commande de volume en ligne. Située à un emplacement stratégique, 
celle-ci vous permet de régler le volume sans devoir interrompre votre activité en cours 
pour trouver l’appareil audio et ajuster le volume.
Voyager en musique avec le système d’écouteurs JBL Référence 210 est un véritable plaisir, 
grâce à son système de gestion des fils intégré dans son étui compact. Après avoir utilisé 
vos écouteurs JBL Référence 210, il vous suffit de les ranger dans le système pratique 
de gestion des fils. Vous aurez alors l’esprit tranquille, sachant que vos écouteurs haute 
performance seront à l’abri dans leur étui protecteur rigide, prêts pour la prochaine 
utilisation. 

jbl référence 210
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Contenu de l’emballage
1. Écouteurs JBL Référence 210 avec commande de précision du volume
2. Étui protecteur rigide avec capacité de rangement des fils
3. Protège-écouteurs en mousse confortable
4. Adaptateur double en vol de 3,5 mm

Mode d’emploi

Régler la commande de volume en ligne à la position minimale.
Placer l’écouteur marqué d’un “R” dans l’oreille droite et l’écouteur marqué d’un 
“L” dans l’oreille gauche.
Brancher la fiche audio de 3,5 mm dans le jack audio de l’appareil de divertisse-
ment.
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Fiche technique

Fabricant  JBL Incorporated
Nom du modèle  JBL  Référence 210
Disponible en  Noir/ chrome (corps)
Entrée requise  Connexion principale Mini jack stéréo de 3,5 mm
Puissance  15 mW
Réponse en fréquence 17 Hz à 23 kHz
Dimensions  Diamètre – 15 mm    
  Longueur de fils – 115 cm
Poids  5.2g
Impédance d’entrée 17 ohms
Compatibilité  Tous les appareils audio de sortie dotés d’un jack audio de 3,5 mm
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Instrucciones de seguridad
Escuchar a través de audífonos a altos niveles de volumen puede causar daño permanente 
a su oído. Siempre ponga el control de volumen al mínimo antes de cambiar a diferentes 
fuentes (sintonizador, reproductor CD, reproductor mp3, etc.) o al conectar los audífonos. 
Para la seguridad de tráfico, no use audífonos mientras conduce o anda en bicicleta.

Bienvenido
Felicitaciones por su compra del sistema de audífonos JBL Reference 210. Está diseñado 
conforme a las normas de alto nivel de rendimiento de sonido, para satisfacer sus 
necesidades de escucha activa y de viaje. Los audífonos JBL Reference 210 le permiten 
sumergirse en su música favorita, dondequiera que se encuentre.

Introducción
Por fin, un sistema compacto de audífonos diseñado para proveer sonido de calidad y 
transportabilidad. El sistema de audífonos JBL Reference 210 no sólo ofrece gran claridad 
tonal para el disfrute completo de los detalles musicales, sino que el control de su pref-
erencia auditiva nunca ha sido más fácil o conveniente con el sutil integrado en el cable 
control de volumen. Ubicada estratégicamente, esta característica le permitirá controlar el 
volumen sin necesidad de abandonar su actividad actual en búsqueda del dispositivo de 
sonido para ajustar el volumen.
Viajar con su sistema de audífonos JBL Reference 210 es pan comido, con el sistema de 
manejo de cables no enredables, diseñados en el estuche compacto portátil. Después 
de usar sus audífonos JBL Reference 210 simplemente colóquelos dentro del sistema 
conveniente de manejo de cables, y descanse en paz sabiendo que sus audífonos de alto 
rendimiento están diestra y seguramente guardados en el estuche duro protector, listos 
para su próximo uso. 

jbl reference 210
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Contenido del paquete
1. Audífonos JBL Reference 210 con control de volumen de precisión integrado
2. Estuche duro protector con capacidad devanadora
3. Tapones de espuma cómodos para los oídos
4. Adaptador doble de 3,5 mm para el vuelo

Cómo usarlos

Coloque el volumen de control integrado en el cable al mínimo.
Coloque el auricular marcado con una “R” en su oído derecho, y el auricular mar-
cado con una “L” en su oído izquierdo.
Conecte el mecanismo de salida del sonido de 3,5 mm. con el enchufe hembra de 
sonido ubicado en su dispositivo de entretenimiento.

1.
2.

3.

M
IN

M
A

X

1 2

3 4



12

Document Number: 995-0015-001               Description JBL Reference 210 Manual

Especificaciones técnicas

Fabricante   JBL  Sociedad Anónima
Nombre del modelo  JBL Reference 210
Disponible en   Exterior negro de cromo
Requisitos de entrada  Conexión principal mini enchufe hembra estéreo de 3,5 mm
Potencia  15 mW
Frecuencia de reacción 17 Hz – 23 kHz
Dimensiones  Diámetro – 15 mm    

  Longitud del cable – 115 cm
Peso    5.2 g
Impedancia de la entrada 17 ohmios
Compatibilidad  odos los dispositivos de salida de sonido con un enchufe hembra de   

  sonido de 3,5 mm
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Istruzioni per la sicurezza
L’ascolto con gli auricolari ad alto volume può causare danni all’udito. Regolare sempre il 
volume al minimo prima di passare a una diversa fonte d’ascolto (tuner, lettore CD, lettore 
MP3, ecc.) o di collegare gli auricolari. Per la sicurezza in mezzo al traffico, non usare gli 
auricolari durante la guida o andando in bicicletta.

Benvenuto
Congratulazioni per l’acquisto del sistema di auricolari JBL 210 Reference. È stato proget-
tato secondo gli alti standard di prestazione audio jbl, per soddisfare le vostre esigenze 
d’ascolto e di viaggio. Gli auricolari jbl 210 Reference vi permettono di immergervi nella 
vostra musica preferita, ovunque vi troviate.

Introduzione
Finalmente un sistema di auricolari compatto progettato per produrre un suono di 
qualità e per comodità di trasporto. Il sistema di auricolari JBL 210 Reference non solo 
offre un’elevata chiarezza dei toni per cogliere ogni dettaglio musicale, ma anche, grazie 
all’ingegnoso controllo diretto del volume, rende più comodo e più facile impostare le 
proprie preferenze d’ascolto. Sistemato in posizione strategica, il controllo del volume 
vi permette di regolare il volume senza obbligarvi a distrarvi da quanto state facendo al 
momento per trovare il dispositivo audio per regolare il volume. 
In viaggio, il sistema di auricolari 210 serie Reference non potrebbe essere più comodo, 
grazie all’avvolgicavo incorporato nella compatta custodia da trasporto. Quando avete 
finito di usare gli auricolari JBL 210 Reference, riponeteli nel comodo sistema di controllo 
dei fili e potrete stare tranquilli che i vostri auricolari ad elevate prestazioni sono conservati 
in modo ordinato e sicuro nella rigida custodia protettiva, pronti per il prossimo uso.

Auricolari jbl 210 Reference
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Contenuto della confezione
1. Auricolari JBL 210 serie Reference con controllo integrato e preciso del volume
2. Rigida custodia protettiva con avvolgicavo incorporato
3. Comodi cuscinetti in gommapiuma per orecchie
4. Adattatore doppio da 3,5mm per i viaggi in aereo

Come usare gli auricolari

Regolare il controllo diretto del volume sul livello più basso.
Mettere l’auricolare con la lettera “R” nell’orecchio destro, e l’auricolare con la 
lettera “L” nell’orecchio sinistro.
Collegare l’uscita audio da 3,5mm alla presa audio dell’apparecchio d’ascolto.
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Specifiche tecniche

Produttore  JBL Incorporated
Nome del modello JBL 210 Reference
Disponibile in  Nero / Cromato
Requisiti d’ingresso Connessione alla rete mini presa stereo da 3,5 mm
Alimentazione  15 mW
Risposta di frequenza 17 Hz – 23 kHz
Dimensioni  Diametro 15 mm;    

  Lunghezza dei fili 115 cm
Peso    5.2 g
Impedenza d’ingresso 17 ohm
Compatibilità  Tutti i dispositivi di uscita audio con presa audio da 3,5 mm
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安全のために
ヘッドフォンで大きな音量の音楽を聴くことにより、聴覚に永続的なダメージを与
えることがあります。ヘッドフォンを一つの音源（チューナー、CDプレーヤー、
MP3プレーヤー等）から他の音源に替える時、または,そのプラグを音源に差し込む
時には必ず音量コントロールを最小にしてください。交通安全のため、車を運転
中、または、自転車で走行中にはヘッドフォンを使用しないでください。

ご挨拶
JBLレファレンス・シリーズ210イヤフォン・システムをお買い上げ頂きありがとう
ございました。本製品は、活発に行動しながら音楽を楽しむお客様のニーズに応え
るよう、jblの高質なオーディオ性能規格に合わせて設計されています。JBLレファ
レンス・シリーズ210イヤフォン・システムがあれば、何処にいてもお気に入りの音
楽にたっぷりと浸ることが可能です。

本製品のご紹介
高い音質を誇り、携帯に便利でコンパクトなイヤフォン・システムが実現しまし
た。JBLレファレンス・シリーズ210イヤフォン・システムは音楽のディテールを充
分に味わうことが出来るように、澄んだ音調を提供します。またワイヤー上に音量
調節装置が設置されているため、音量の調節やミュート機能のために仕事の手を止
めてオーディオ装置（音源）の本体に手を伸ばす必要がありません。今までに無か
った容易さ、簡便さでユーザーの好みに合った音の調節が可能です。
ワイヤーが絡まらないようにデザインされたコンパクトな携帯用ケースに収納でき
るので、持ち歩きに大変便利です。イヤフォン使用後は、ワイヤーの巻き取りも出
来る収納システムに収めれば、次回の使用時までハードケース内で安全に保護され
ますから、安心です。

jbl レファレンス・シリーズ 210



17

Document Number: 995-0015-001               Description JBL Reference 210 Manual

梱包内容
1. JBLレファレンス・シリーズ210 イヤフォン（インライン方式の音量調節装置

付き）
2. ワイヤーを巻き取ることが出来る、保護用ハードケース
3. 快適な使用感のイヤー・パッド
4. 機内での使用のための3.5mmの2ピン式インフライト・アダプタ

使用法
1.   ワイヤー上の音量調節装置で音量を「最小」にする
2.   「R」のマークがついたイヤピースを右耳、「L」のマークがついたピースを左
    耳に装着する
3.   3.5 mmオーディオ・アウトレットを音源装置のオーディオ・ジャックに接 
    続する
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技術仕様

·   製造業者 jblインコーポレイテッド
·   モデル名 jblレファレンス・シリーズ210
·   カラー  ブラック/クロームボディ
·   入力  3.5mmのミニ・ステレオジャックにより接続
·   最大出力 15mW
·   周波数特性 17 Hz　－　23ｋHz
·   寸法  直径15mm  ワイヤー 115cm
  ワイヤー長さ：45-5/8インチ(115cm)
·   重量  5.2g
·   入力インピーダンス 17Ω
·   互換性  3.5mmのオーディオ・ジャックのある全てのオーディオ機 
  器
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안전 지침
높은 볼륨에서  헤드폰을 사용하시면 청력이 영구적으로 손상될 수 있습니다. 항상 
다른 음원(튜너, CD 플레이어, MP3 플레이어 등)으로 바꾸거나 헤드폰에 꽂기 전에 
볼륨 제어기를 가장 낮게 설정하십시오. 운전 중이거나 자전거를 타는 중에는 안전상 
헤드폰을 사용하지 마십시오.

환영

JBL® Reference 210 이어폰 시스템을 구입해주셔서 감사합니다. 본 이어폰은 동적인 
청취와 여행시 편의를 위해 jbl가 자사의 차원 높은 오디오 성능 표준에 따라 
설계되었습니다. JBL Reference 210 이어폰은 어디에서나  좋아하는 음악에 여러분을 
깊이 빠지게 합니다. 

소개

마침내, 양질의 음향과 휴대성을 제공하도록 간편한 이어폰 시스템을 설계했습니다. 
JBL Reference 210 이어폰 시스템은 음악의 섬세한 부분들을 완전히 즐길 수 
있도록 탁월하게 깨끗하고 맑은 음색을 제공할 뿐만 아니라 인라인 볼륨 조절 
기능으로 인하여 볼륨을 조절하기가 아주 간편합니다. 편리한 곳에 위치한 이 기능은 
듣고 있는 오디오 장치에 있는 제어기를 사용하기 보다는 헤드폰 자체를 사용하여 
볼륨을 바꿀 수 있습니다. 간편한 보호용 케이스에 내장된 엉키지 않는 와이어 관리 
시스템 때문에 JBL Reference 210 이어폰 시스템을 가지고 여행하시기가 매우 
편리합니다. 이어폰을 사용한 후에는 이어폰을 케이스에 다시 넣으면 나머지는 
와이어 관리 시스템이 알아서 처리합니다. 이어폰이 깔끔하고 안전하게 보관되며 
다음에 쉽게 사용할 수 있습니다.

jbl reference 210
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포장 내용물

1. 통합된 정밀 볼륨 제어기를 갖춘 JBL Reference 210 이어폰
2. 와이어 감기 기능을 갖춘 보호용 하드 케이스
3. 3.5mm 이중 비행중 어댑터
4. 인라인 볼륨 정밀 제어기

사용법

1. 인라인 볼륨 조절기를 최저 위치에 놓으십시오. 
2. “R”자가 표시된 이어피스는 오른쪽 귀에 넣고 “L”자가 표시된 이어피스는 왼쪽 

귀에 넣으십시오. 
3. 3.5mm 오디오 연결기를 오락 장치에 있는 오디오 잭에 연결하십시오.
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기술 사양

제조업체                       JBL Incorporated
모델명                           JBL Reference 210
공급 제품                      흑색 / 크롬 도금 몸체
입력 요건                      주연결  - 3.5mm 미니 스테레오 잭
전력                               15mW
주파수 응답:                 17Hz - 23kHz
크기                               직경 – 15mm  와이어 길이 - 115cm
무게                               5.2g 
입력 임피던스               17 ohms
호환성                            3.5mm 오디오 잭을 갖춘 전 오디오 출력 장치
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安全说明

在高音量水平下用耳机听音乐会对您的听力造成永久性的损害。在切换至其它音乐来
源（收音机、CD播放器、MP3播放器等）或插上耳机之前一定要将音量调至最低水平
。为安全起见，请勿在驾驶或骑车时使用耳机。

欢迎

感谢您购买JBL® Reference 210耳机系统。其设计遵照jbl的高性能音频标准
，满足您随时欣赏音乐和旅行之需要。无论您身在何处，JBL Reference 210 
耳机总是能使您沉醉在您所喜爱的音乐之中。

介绍

现在，终于有了一种轻便的耳机系统为您提供出色的音质，并且方便携带。JBL 
Reference 210耳机系统具有极高的清晰度，让音乐的美妙通过每一个音符得以表现，
耳机线上自带的音量控制器，则使您调节音量更加自如。由于音量控制器就装在耳机
连接线上，您可以轻松地在耳机上调节音量，而不用求助于播放设备上的调节器。JBL 
Reference 210耳机系统携带方便，在结构紧凑的保护盒中装有免缠系统。耳机使用后
，只需放回盒中，免缠系统即自动将连线理顺，以便下次使用

jbl Reference 210
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包装内容

1. JBL Reference 210 耳机，带集成式精密音量控制器
2. 带卷线功能的保护硬盒
3. 3.5mm 双插头机舱适配器
4. 耳机连接线上自带的精密音量控制器

如何使用

1. 将耳机连接线上自带的音量控制器设置在音量最小位置。 
2. 将标记为“R”的耳塞放入您的右耳，将标记为“L”的耳塞放入您的左耳。
3. 将3.5mm 音频插头插入音响设备上的音频插孔。

M
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技术规格

制造商 JBL Incorporated
型号名称 JBL Reference 210
颜色 黑色 / 镀铬
输入要求 主连接 - 3.5mm 微型立体声插孔
功率  15mW
频响  17Hz - 23kHz
尺寸 直径 - 15mm ，连线长度 - 115cm
重量  5.2g 
输入阻抗  17 欧姆
兼容性 所有带3.5mm音频插孔的音频输出设备
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Veiligheidsinstructies
Luisteren met een oortelefoon op hoge volumeniveaus kan uw gehoor permanent 
beschadigen. Stel de volumeregeling altijd af op de laagste stand, voordat u naar een andere 
bron overschakelt (tuner, cd-speler, mp3-speler enz.) of de oortelefoon aansluit. Gebruik voor 
de veiligheid geen oortelefoon, als u een auto bestuurt of wanneer u fietst.

Welkom
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het JBL® Reference 210 oortelefoonsysteem. Het is 
ontworpen in overeenstemming met de hoge audioprestatienormen van jbl om te voldoen aan 
uw actieve luister- en reisbehoeften. Met de JBL Reference 210 oortelefoons kunt u zich door 
uw favoriete muziek laten omgeven, waar u ook bent. 

Inleiding
Eindelijk een compact oortelefoonsysteem dat ontworpen is om voor kwaliteitsgeluid 
en comfortabele draagbaarheid te zorgen. Niet alleen biedt het JBL Reference 210 
oortelefoonsysteem schitterende helderheid om van elk muzikaal detail te kunnen genieten, 
het maakt verhogen of verlagen van het volume uiterst gemakkelijk en vlot, dankzij de 
in-lijn volumeregeling. Deze functie is strategisch geplaatst en maakt het u mogelijk het 
volume te veranderen met gebruik van de oortelefoon zelf, in plaats van de regelaar van het 
audioapparaat waar u naar luistert. Reizen met uw JBL Reference 210 oortelefoonsysteem 
is extreem gemakkelijk met het knoopvrije draadwikkelsysteem dat in de compacte 
beschermdoos is ingebouwd. Nadat u de oortelefoon hebt gebruikt, stopt u deze gewoon terug 
in de beschermdoos en het wikkelsysteem doet de rest. De oortelefoon is netjes en veilig 
opgeborgen, klaar voor het volgende gebruik.

jbl Reference 210
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Inhoud van de verpakking

1. JBL Reference 210 oortelefoon met geïntegreerde volumeregeling
2. Harde beschermdoos met draadwikkeling
3. 3,5 mm vliegtuigadapter
4. In-lijn volumeregelaar

Gebruiksaanwijzing

1. Stel de in-lijn volumeregelaar op de laagste stand in. 
2. Stop het oordopje aangeduid met ‘R’ in uw rechteroor en stop het oordopje 

aangeduid met “L” in uw linkeroor. 
3. Sluit de 3,5 mm stekker aan op de hoofdtelefoonaansluiting van uw 

entertainmentapparaat.
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Technische specificaties

Fabrikant JBL Incorporated
Modelnaam JBL Reference 210
Verkrijgbaar in Zwart/chroom 
Ingangvereiste Hoofdaansluiting - 3,5 mm mini-jack stekker
Belastbaarheid 15 mW
Frequentierespons 17 Hz - 23 kHz
Afmetingen Diameter - 15 mm draadlengte - 115 cm
Gewicht 5,2 g 
Ingangimpedantie 17 Ohm
Compatibiliteit Alle audioapparaten met een 3,5 mm hoofdtelefoonaansluiting
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